HOUSE RESEARCH

Bill Summary =

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 92 DATE: March 3, 2005

Version: First engrossment

Authors: Latz

Subject: Allowing the Perpich Center for Arts Education to sponsor arts-based charter

school and to conduct meetings electronically

Analyst: Lisa Larson, 651-296-8036

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd.

Overview

Currently, any one of six entities may sponsor one or more charter schools. This bill proposes to add the Perpich Center for Arts Education as another eligible sponsor. The bill also allows the Center's board to conduct meetings electronically if certain conditions are met.

Section

- **Sponsor.** Allows the Perpich Center for Arts Education to sponsor arts-based charter schools.
- **Board meetings by telephone or other electronic means.** Allows the board of the Perpich Center for Arts Education to conduct meetings by telephone or electronically if certain criteria are met.